
APPENDIX B: ADDITIONAL DATA ON COMMUNITIES OF COLOR 

 
Household 
Composition 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

Asian Black or 
African 
American 

Hispanic/ 
Latino 

Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pac. Islander 

Other/ 
Multi-racial 

Individual adults 192 
(54%) 

33 
(70%) 

397 
(54%) 

130 
(40%) 

25 
(45%) 

73 
(42%) 

 
Couples without 
children 

30 
(8%) 

4 
(9%) 

17 
(2%) 

18 
(6%) 

7 
(13%) 

5 
(3%) 

Families with 
children 

134 
(38%) 

10 
(21%) 

315 
(43%) 

181 
(55%) 

23 
(41%) 

96 
(55%) 

Unaccompanied 
youth under 18 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

6 
(1%) 

0 
(0%) 

1 
(<1%) 

0 
(0%) 

 

 
Chronically 
Homeless 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

Asian Black or 
African 
American 

Hispanic/ 
Latino 

Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pac. Islander 

Other/ 
Multi-racial 

Individual adults 69 
(19%) 

9 
(19%) 

173 
(24%) 

44 
(13%) 

13 
(23%) 

60 
(34%) 

Couples without 
children 

17 
(5%) 

2 
(4%) 

5 
(1%) 

7 
(2%) 

2 
(4%) 

0 
(0%) 

Families with 
children 

3 
(1%) 

0 
(0%) 

9 
(1%) 

2 
(1%) 

1 
(2%) 

0 
(0%) 

Unaccompanied 
youth under 18 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

Total chronically 
homeless 

89 
(25%) 

11 
(23%) 

187 
(25%) 

53 
(16%) 

16 
(29%) 

60 
(34%) 

 

 
Gender 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

Asian Black or 
African 
American 

Hispanic/ 
Latino 

Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pac. Islander 

Other/ 
Multi-racial 

Male 208 
(58%) 

25 
(53%) 

420 
(57%) 

193 
(59%) 

32 
(57%) 

97 
(56%) 

Female 145 
(41%) 

22 
(47%) 

311 
(42%) 

132 
(40%) 

23 
(41%) 

77 
(44%) 

Trans 0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

2 
(<1%) 

1 
(<1%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

Unknown or “Z” 3 
(1%) 

0 
(0%) 

2 
(<1%) 

3 
(1%) 

1 
(<1%) 

0 
(0%) 

 



 
Sub-
populations 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

Asian Black or 
African 
American 

Hispanic/ 
Latino 

Native 
Hawaiian/ 
Pac. Islander 

Other/ 
Multi-racial 

Veterans 43 
(14%) 

2 
(5%) 

63 
(11%) 

14 
(4%) 

5 
(10%) 

10 
(12%) 

Domestic 
violence 

84 
(24%) 

16 
(34%) 

127 
(17%) 

94 
(29%) 

11 
(20%) 

35 
(20%) 

Disabling 
condition 

184 
(52%) 

22 
(47%) 

312 
(42%) 

150 
(46%) 

22 
(39%) 

42 
(24%) 

 
 

 


