APPENDIX B: ADDITIONAL DATA ON COMMUNITIES OF COLOR

Household Composition	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic/ Latino	Native Hawaiian/ Pac. Islander	Other/ Multi-racial
Individual adults	192	33	397	130	25	73
	(54%)	(70%)	(54%)	(40%)	(45%)	(42%)
Couples without children	30	4	17	18	7	5
	(8%)	(9%)	(2%)	(6%)	(13%)	(3%)
Families with children	134	10	315	181	23	96
	(38%)	(21%)	(43%)	(55%)	(41%)	(55%)
Unaccompanied youth under 18	0	0	6	0	1	0
	(0%)	(0%)	(1%)	(0%)	(<1%)	(0%)

Chronically Homeless	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic/ Latino	Native Hawaiian/ Pac. Islander	Other/ Multi-racial
Individual adults	69	9	173	44	13	60
	(19%)	(19%)	(24%)	(13%)	(23%)	(34%)
Couples without children	17	2	5	7	2	0
	(5%)	(4%)	(1%)	(2%)	(4%)	(0%)
Families with children	3	0	9	2	1	0
	(1%)	(0%)	(1%)	(1%)	(2%)	(0%)
Unaccompanied youth under 18	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(0%)	(0%)	(0%)	(0%)	(0%)	(0%)
Total chronically homeless	89	11	187	53	16	60
	(25%)	(23%)	(25%)	(16%)	(29%)	(34%)

Gender	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic/ Latino	Native Hawaiian/ Pac. Islander	Other/ Multi-racial
Male	208	25	420	193	32	97
	(58%)	(53%)	(57%)	(59%)	(57%)	(56%)
Female	145	22	311	132	23	77
	(41%)	(47%)	(42%)	(40%)	(41%)	(44%)
Trans	0	0	2	1	0	0
	(0%)	(0%)	(<1%)	(<1%)	(0%)	(0%)
Unknown or "Z"	3	0	2	3	1	0
	(1%)	(0%)	(<1%)	(1%)	(<1%)	(0%)

Sub- populations	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic/ Latino	Native Hawaiian/ Pac. Islander	Other/ Multi-racial
Veterans	43	2	63	14	5	10
	(14%)	(5%)	(11%)	(4%)	(10%)	(12%)
Domestic violence	84	16	127	94	11	35
	(24%)	(34%)	(17%)	(29%)	(20%)	(20%)
Disabling condition	184	22	312	150	22	42
	(52%)	(47%)	(42%)	(46%)	(39%)	(24%)